
Dartmouth (7-13, 0-5 Ivy) -vs- Brown (10-8, 3-2 Ivy)
02/07/20 at Pizzitola Sports Center; Providence, RI

 
 

 
 
Dartmouth 65

Brown 67

Date: 02/07/20
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 1106
Site: Pizzitola Sports Center; Providence, RI
Referees: Paul Faia, Byron Taylor, Lee Marelli

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dartmouth 35 30 65
Brown 27 40 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Knight, Chris * 29 8-14 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 4 1 8 2 2 17
21 Rai, Aaryn * 30 6-9 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 1 1 1 13
01 Samuels, Taurus * 29 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 8
10 Foye, James * 32 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 3 0 0 5
05 Sistare, Ian * 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
04 Ary-Turner, Trevon 21 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 9
03 Carter, Ian 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 1 5
11 Slajchert, Wes 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 3
22 Wade, Garrison 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 Hudson, Paul 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-50 9-15 2-5 4-23 27 25 12 18 4 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25   60.00 % 5-7   71.43 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 27-50   54.0 % 9-15   60.0 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 8 1st-03:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hunsaker, Zach * 35 5-11 2-6 3-3 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 3 15
25 Choh, Tamenang * 32 5-11 0-1 5-8 2-9 11 1 2 4 0 0 15
02 Anderson, Brandon * 34 3-13 1-6 6-8 0-3 3 0 3 5 0 0 13
23 Cowan, Perry * 26 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
22 Gainey, Jaylan * 23 4-5 0-0 3-3 4-0 4 5 0 1 3 0 11
05 Howard, Joshua 15 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
01 Friday, Dan 18 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0
00 Mitchell, David 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
44 DeWolf, Matt 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Watts, Josh 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 6-19 19-26 13-20 33 11 10 13 4 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59 % 3-12   25.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-17   64.71 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 6-19   31.6 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
02:18



First Half Box Score
Dartmouth 35

Brown 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Knight, Chris 14 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 2 1 8
21 Rai, Aaryn 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
1 Samuels, Taurus 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Foye, James 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
5 Sistare, Ian 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Ary-Turner, Trevon 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
3 Carter, Ian 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 Slajchert, Wes 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
22 Wade, Garrison 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Hudson, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-25 5-7 0-0 2-14 16 10 8 7 2 2 35
60.0 % 71.4 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hunsaker, Zach 17 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
25 Choh, Tamenang 15 2-7 0-1 2-3 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Anderson, Brandon 16 2-8 1-5 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 9
23 Cowan, Perry 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gainey, Jaylan 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
5 Howard, Joshua 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
1 Friday, Dan 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
0 Mitchell, David 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 DeWolf, Matt 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Watts, Josh 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 3-12 8-9 8-8 16 3 5 4 1 3 27
27.6 % 25.0 % 88.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Dartmouth 30

Brown 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Knight, Chris 15 4-6 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 5 0 1 9
21 Rai, Aaryn 17 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 9
1 Samuels, Taurus 17 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
10 Foye, James 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
5 Sistare, Ian 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ary-Turner, Trevon 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Carter, Ian 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 1
11 Slajchert, Wes 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
22 Wade, Garrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hudson, Paul 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-8 2-5 2-9 11 15 4 11 2 3 30
48.0 % 50.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hunsaker, Zach 18 3-6 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 9
25 Choh, Tamenang 17 3-4 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 0 9
2 Anderson, Brandon 18 1-5 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 4
23 Cowan, Perry 16 4-5 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
22 Gainey, Jaylan 13 2-2 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 4 0 0 2 0 7
5 Howard, Joshua 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Friday, Dan 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
0 Mitchell, David 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
44 DeWolf, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Watts, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 3-7 11-17 5-12 17 8 5 9 3 4 40
54.2 % 42.9 % 64.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
19:25 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,PERRY

-- REBOUND OFF by GAINEY,JAYLAN
19:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:01 2-2
FOUL  by SAMUELS,TAURUS 18:50

18:41 MISS LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG
BLOCK  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 18:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:36 MISS LAYUP by GAINEY,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS 18:10

18:10 BLOCK  by GAINEY,JAYLAN
REBOUND OFF by RAI,AARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint) 18:05 4-2 V 2

17:48 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUNSAKER,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by FOYE,JAMES 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON

17:12 TURNOVER  by GAINEY,JAYLAN
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 16:53
FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 16:53
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 16:53
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TAURUS 16:53

16:23 MISS 3PTR by HUNSAKER,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by CHOH,TAMENANG

FOUL  by FOYE,JAMES 16:20
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 16:20
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN 16:20

16:13 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 15:48 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by SLAJCHERT,WES --
FOUL  by RAI,AARYN 15:23

15:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by SAMUELS,TAURUS 15:23
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 15:23
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES 15:23
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 15:23

15:23 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
15:23 SUB IN by FRIDAY,DAN
15:23 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JAYLAN
15:23 SUB OUT by HUNSAKER,ZACH
15:13 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ARY-TURNER,TREVON --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,IAN 14:48

14:48 SUB IN by HOWARD,JOSHUA
14:48 SUB OUT by COWAN,PERRY
14:26 MISS LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG

-- REBOUND OFF by CHOH,TAMENANG
14:23 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,IAN(in the paint) 13:57 9-10 H 1
13:35 MISS JUMPER by CHOH,TAMENANG

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JOSHUA
13:31 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN --
SUB IN by WADE,GARRISON 13:25
SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN 13:25

13:25 SUB IN by HUNSAKER,ZACH
13:25 SUB OUT by CHOH,TAMENANG



MISS JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,WES 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,DAVID

12:52 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by SLAJCHERT,WES --
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,GARRISON 12:43 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by SLAJCHERT,WES --

12:24 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNSAKER,ZACH

12:19 MISS JUMPER by HUNSAKER,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,IAN --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,TAURUS 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,DAVID
11:59 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRIDAY,DAN
11:44 FOUL  by HOWARD,JOSHUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES 11:44
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 11:44
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN 11:44
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 11:44
SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 11:44
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 11:44

11:44 SUB IN by GAINEY,JAYLAN
11:44 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS 11:35
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,TAURUS 11:22 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by SISTARE,IAN --

10:57 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GAINEY,JAYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIDAY,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by FOYE,JAMES 10:28 17-14 V 3
10:06 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by GAINEY,JAYLAN
FOUL  by SISTARE,IAN 10:03

10:03 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON
10:03 SUB IN by CHOH,TAMENANG
10:03 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAVID
10:03 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JOSHUA
09:59 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BRANDON

STEAL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 09:57
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:46 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by FOYE,JAMES --

09:36 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON
BLOCK  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 09:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by RAI,AARYN 09:35
SUB OUT by WADE,GARRISON 09:35

09:24 MISS 3PTR by CHOH,TAMENANG
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
08:54 19-16 V 3 GOOD DUNK by GAINEY,JAYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRIDAY,DAN
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 08:52
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TAURUS 08:52

08:52 SUB IN by COWAN,PERRY
08:52 SUB IN by DEWOLF,MATT
08:52 SUB OUT by FRIDAY,DAN
08:52 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JAYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:29 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by RAI,AARYN --

08:08 MISS LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG



REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by DEWOLF,MATT
07:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:31 MISS JUMPER by DEWOLF,MATT

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN --
TURNOVER  by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 07:14
SUB IN by SAMUELS,TAURUS 07:14
SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 07:14

07:01 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN --
MISS JUMPER by SISTARE,IAN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
06:23 MISS LAYUP by DEWOLF,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SISTARE,IAN --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 06:12
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 06:12
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 06:12
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 06:12
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
06:12 SUB IN by FRIDAY,DAN
06:12 SUB OUT by HUNSAKER,ZACH
06:12 SUB OUT by DEWOLF,MATT

FOUL  by SAMUELS,TAURUS 05:54
05:54 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by CHOH,TAMENANG
05:54 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by CHOH,TAMENANG

SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 05:54
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TAURUS 05:54

05:54 SUB IN by HOWARD,JOSHUA
05:54 SUB OUT by CHOH,TAMENANG
05:28 FOUL  by HOWARD,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint) 05:17 23-18 V 5
FOUL  by CARTER,IAN 04:58

04:58 23-19 V 4 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JOSHUA
04:58 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JOSHUA
04:58 SUB IN by HUNSAKER,ZACH
04:58 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by SLAJCHERT,WES 04:39 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by ARY-TURNER,TREVON --

04:22 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,PERRY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:20 SUB IN by CHOH,TAMENANG
04:20 SUB OUT by COWAN,PERRY

TURNOVER  by FOYE,JAMES 04:03
04:03 STEAL  by HUNSAKER,ZACH
04:03 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON
04:03 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAVID
03:53 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BRANDON

STEAL  by CARTER,IAN 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:50 28-20 V 8

03:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN 03:48
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 03:48
SUB IN by WADE,GARRISON 03:48
SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN 03:48
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 03:48
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by GAINEY,JAYLAN
03:48 SUB OUT by FRIDAY,DAN

FOUL  by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 03:36



03:36 28-21 V 7 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
03:36 28-22 V 6 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
03:26 FOUL  by GAINEY,JAYLAN

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG

03:08 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
02:50 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BRANDON
02:50 SUB IN by FRIDAY,DAN
02:50 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:24 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by FOYE,JAMES --

01:54 30-25 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HUNSAKER,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,JOSHUA

01:49 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON
01:49 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
01:49 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JOSHUA
01:49 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JAYLAN

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 01:37
01:36 STEAL  by MITCHELL,DAVID
01:30 MISS 3PTR by HUNSAKER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WADE,GARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SISTARE,IAN(in the paint) 01:12 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
FOUL  by WADE,GARRISON 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by CHOH,TAMENANG
REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN --
SUB IN by SAMUELS,TAURUS 00:53
SUB IN by RAI,AARYN 00:53
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN 00:53
SUB OUT by WADE,GARRISON 00:53
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,DAVID
FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:07

00:07 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
00:07 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
00:07 SUB IN by WATTS,JOSH
00:07 SUB IN by GAINEY,JAYLAN
00:07 SUB IN by COWAN,PERRY
00:07 SUB OUT by FRIDAY,DAN
00:07 SUB OUT by CHOH,TAMENANG
00:07 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES 00:03 35-27 V 8

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,TAURUS 19:35

19:24 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,PERRY
REBOUND DEF by SISTARE,IAN --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 19:07

19:06 STEAL  by HUNSAKER,ZACH
18:55 MISS JUMPER by CHOH,TAMENANG

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 18:32

18:16 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
17:33 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TAURUS --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,TAURUS 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNSAKER,ZACH
17:15 MISS 3PTR by HUNSAKER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SISTARE,IAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:04 37-29 V 8
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,TAURUS --

16:44 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HUNSAKER,ZACH(in the paint)
FOUL  by FOYE,JAMES 16:44

16:44 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by HUNSAKER,ZACH
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 16:44
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 16:44
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 16:44
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN 16:44
MISS JUMPER by RAI,AARYN 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNSAKER,ZACH
16:18 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON

BLOCK  by CARTER,IAN 16:18
REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES --

16:15 FOUL  by CHOH,TAMENANG
MISS JUMPER by RAI,AARYN 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON
15:43 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
15:43 SUB IN by FRIDAY,DAN
15:43 SUB OUT by COWAN,PERRY

TURNOVER  by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 15:33
15:33 STEAL  by FRIDAY,DAN
15:18 37-34 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG(in the paint)
14:53 FOUL  by GAINEY,JAYLAN

MISS FT by CARTER,IAN 14:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,IAN 14:53 38-34 V 4
SUB IN by WADE,GARRISON 14:53
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 14:53
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 14:53
SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN 14:53
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TAURUS 14:53
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 14:53

14:44 TURNOVER  by CHOH,TAMENANG
GOOD 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 14:26 41-34 V 7
ASSIST  by SLAJCHERT,WES --
FOUL  by WADE,GARRISON 14:10

14:10 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
14:10 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JAYLAN
13:56 41-36 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HUNSAKER,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON
13:26 41-38 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by SLAJCHERT,WES 13:26
13:26 MISS FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SAMUELS,TAURUS 13:26
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN 13:26
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES 13:26
SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 13:26

13:26 SUB IN by HOWARD,JOSHUA
13:26 SUB OUT by CHOH,TAMENANG
13:20 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by SLAJCHERT,WES 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JOSHUA



12:55 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,DAVID
12:55 FOUL  by MITCHELL,DAVID

SUB IN by RAI,AARYN 12:55
SUB OUT by WADE,GARRISON 12:55
MISS DUNK by KNIGHT,CHRIS 12:38

12:38 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 12:29

12:28 STEAL  by HUNSAKER,ZACH
12:26 MISS LAYUP by HUNSAKER,ZACH

BLOCK  by RAI,AARYN 12:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 12:26
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 12:26

12:14 MISS JUMPER by FRIDAY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,IAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES 11:57
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 11:57

11:57 SUB IN by COWAN,PERRY
11:57 SUB IN by CHOH,TAMENANG
11:57 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAVID
11:57 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint) 11:47 43-38 V 5
11:29 43-40 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHOH,TAMENANG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNSAKER,ZACH
11:01 FOUL  by HUNSAKER,ZACH

TURNOVER  by FOYE,JAMES 10:57
10:57 STEAL  by FRIDAY,DAN

FOUL  by CARTER,IAN 10:56
10:46 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,PERRY
10:42 43-42 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,PERRY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RAI,AARYN(in the paint) 10:23 45-42 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:20
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 10:20
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 10:20

10:20 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON
10:20 SUB OUT by HUNSAKER,ZACH

FOUL  by SISTARE,IAN 09:55
09:55 MISS FT by FRIDAY,DAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:55 MISS FT by FRIDAY,DAN

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES --
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 09:55
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN 09:55

09:55 SUB IN by GAINEY,JAYLAN
09:55 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS 09:35
09:35 BLOCK  by GAINEY,JAYLAN

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
09:27 TURNOVER  by CHOH,TAMENANG

STEAL  by SLAJCHERT,WES 09:26
GOOD 3PTR by RAI,AARYN 09:19 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by SLAJCHERT,WES --

09:04 48-45 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,PERRY
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 08:33
08:33 SUB IN by HUNSAKER,ZACH
08:33 SUB OUT by FRIDAY,DAN

FOUL  by FOYE,JAMES 08:21
08:21 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by GAINEY,JAYLAN



08:21 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by GAINEY,JAYLAN
TURNOVER  by RAI,AARYN 07:59

07:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 07:59
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TAURUS 07:59

07:35 48-50 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,PERRY
-- ASSIST  by CHOH,TAMENANG

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:15 50-50
06:47 TURNOVER  by CHOH,TAMENANG

STEAL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 06:47
GOOD JUMPER by RAI,AARYN 06:19 52-50 V 2

05:55 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINEY,JAYLAN

05:51 52-52 GOOD DUNK by GAINEY,JAYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 05:51

05:51 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by GAINEY,JAYLAN
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 05:51
SUB IN by SAMUELS,TAURUS 05:51
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES 05:51
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 05:51

05:27 FOUL  by GAINEY,JAYLAN
05:27 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
05:27 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JAYLAN

MISS JUMPER by RAI,AARYN 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG

FOUL  by CARTER,IAN 05:07
05:07 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by CHOH,TAMENANG
05:07 TURNOVER  by CHOH,TAMENANG

TURNOVER  by CARTER,IAN 04:52
FOUL  by CARTER,IAN 04:52
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 04:52
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by HOWARD,JOSHUA
04:52 SUB OUT by CHOH,TAMENANG
04:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES 04:21
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 04:21
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,TAURUS 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNSAKER,ZACH
03:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 03:48
SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by CHOH,TAMENANG
03:48 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAVID
03:31 52-56 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HUNSAKER,ZACH
03:12 FOUL  by HOWARD,JOSHUA
03:12 SUB IN by GAINEY,JAYLAN
03:12 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JOSHUA
03:02 FOUL  by GAINEY,JAYLAN

MISS FT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
02:47 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by GAINEY,JAYLAN
02:43 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GAINEY,JAYLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,TAURUS 02:38
02:38 BLOCK  by GAINEY,JAYLAN

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOH,TAMENANG
02:31 52-61 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,PERRY

-- ASSIST  by CHOH,TAMENANG



TURNOVER  by FOYE,JAMES 02:23
FOUL  by FOYE,JAMES 02:23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:23
FOUL  by RAI,AARYN 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by CHOH,TAMENANG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by CHOH,TAMENANG
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN 02:18
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 02:18
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,TAURUS(in the paint) 02:09 54-62 H 8

01:58 TURNOVER  by COWAN,PERRY
STEAL  by RAI,AARYN 01:58
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 01:53
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 01:53
SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN 01:53
FOUL  by SLAJCHERT,WES 01:50

01:50 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,TAURUS 01:39 57-63 H 6

01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:05 MISS 3PTR by HUNSAKER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:54 59-63 H 4

00:54 FOUL  by GAINEY,JAYLAN
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:54 60-63 H 3
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 00:54
SUB IN by RAI,AARYN 00:54
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN 00:54
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES 00:54

00:54 SUB IN by HOWARD,JOSHUA
00:54 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JAYLAN

FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:24
00:24 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by CHOH,TAMENANG
00:24 MISS FT by CHOH,TAMENANG

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN --
SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES 00:24
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 00:24

00:24 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
00:24 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by FOYE,JAMES 00:17
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:15 62-64 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 00:15
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 00:15
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES 00:15
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON
00:15 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAVID

FOUL  by RAI,AARYN 00:14
00:14 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by HUNSAKER,ZACH
00:14 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by HUNSAKER,ZACH

SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES 00:14
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:14
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 00:14
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
00:14 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON 00:08 65-66 H 1
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,TAURUS --

00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HUDSON,PAUL 00:07
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN 00:07



SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES 00:07
SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN 00:07
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES 00:07
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by HOWARD,JOSHUA
00:07 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,DAVID

FOUL  by HUDSON,PAUL 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

SUB IN by RAI,AARYN 00:05
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:05
SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES 00:05
SUB OUT by HUDSON,PAUL 00:05
SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN 00:05
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES 00:05

00:05 SUB IN by MITCHELL,DAVID
00:05 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


